
ORKS ON TE TRAIE OF TRE SEVERA ])EPART[ENTS AM

ON TE SHIPS AOINTS

NORTHERN DEPARTMENT.
Abstract of the Inventories of this Depzirtmext àt the &ose1 of Ontfits 1874 1875 and 1876.

General Goods..
Canadian and American Goods
Country made Articles
Country Produce
Live Stock~
Outstandiag Debts
Cash .

Advances for next Outfit
Repair3 aud Improvements
Freight.
Articles at fixed prices
Ships and Steamers

$940,867
22,054

28,798
1.02,168

63,663
247,220

51,938

92,960
84,058
13,464
2,024

88,377

$1,737,592

1875. Ouft 1878.

$716,997 $877,560
111,702 122,476

0,540 2901
97,139 83,360
41,264 58,527

193,884 162,609

34,994 31,086
153,046 9

39,303 36,653
3,063 3,093
6,973 3,215.

160,465 1 122,210

$1,589,37'0 $1,869,626

The large increase in the amount of I Advances for next Outfit," is due to the fact

that a larger amount of goods has been indented for and supplied than the waniý of tfhe

various Districts in Outfit-1876 required. These advances are represented by goodseitier

on band at Fort Garry for interior Districts or on the way te them Ingihe case of Athabasca

and c-IKenzie Biver Districts goods are always ordered two years in adrance.

Under the head of " Ships and Steamer," an. increase has taken place since 1874, on

aceount of the building of the Saskatchewan and Lake Steamers. The valuations of these
steamers are annually reduced by a deduction of 15 per cent. for wear and tear.

The supplies from England have been as follows:-
Outfit 1874 £88,452

1875 . 92,516
1876 . .. .. 145,578

Goods are also purchased in Canada and the 'United. States for the Northern Depart;

ment, in payment of which Drafts are made on the Company in London.

The Supplies from. England. for Outfit 1877 were reduced to £59,377.

Bills drawn on the Company in the Northern Department for Outfit 1876, amounted

to £30,116, while the remittances on the same account have been £21,000.
The Returns of the Department have realized the following amounts:-

Outfit 18741 .e607
1875 126,492
1876 .111,248

In the Country Accounts they are valued as follows
Outfit 1874 . $761643 £152,32à

1875 713,994 142,798.
1876 .597,332 11g,466

The trade of tbe Northern Department for these Outfits las produced the following

result on these valuations, nanely:-
Outflt 1874, an apparent Profit of .. $398,730 £7746

1875 150,000 30,000
1876 , , . . 74,266 = 14,850.

Anfthe actual resiilt has been-
Outflt 1874-Profit .. £79,748

187 1875 5,209
,. 1876.111

subject te 'the charge for interest on Capital empioyed, sd the proporio o pormanen

in , 187ndon.


